UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

AFFIRMATION OF SERVICE
N 10 G' 12010 (ISB)
No. 18-Civ-10936 (JSR)
No. 18 Civ. 6658 (JSR)

Saul E. Feder, an Attorney at Law licensed to practice law in the State of New York and before this Court, hereby Affirms and says:

- 1. I am over 18 years of age, and a Member of Regosin, Edwards, Stone & Feder with offices at 225 Broadway, New York, New York 10007.
- 2. That on Tuesday, August 25, 2020, I served a true copy of the Motion by Regosin, Edwards, Stone & Feder to Withdraw as Attorneys for PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC ("PMNY") in these Consolidated Actions, together with a true copy of the Proposed Order to Withdraw, both filed today (ECF Doc. No. 652), by service on PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC ("PMNY") by serving same on its Officer/Director Mark Nordlicht by both email to mmord18@gmail.com, and by depositing same, properly enclosed in a sealed, post-paid envelope bearing the legend "Personal and Confidential", and not indicating on the outside of the envelope that the communication is from an attorney or concerns an alleged debt or litigation, to be

delivered by Priority First Class mail to: MARK NORDLICHT of 245 Trenor Drive, New Rochelle, New York 10804. Mark Nordlicht was likewise also served with a copy of same when it was filed today because he appears pro-se in these Consolidated Actions.

Dated: August 25, 2020 New York, New York

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Saul E. Feder__

Saul E. Feder, Esq.

E-mail: sfeder@resflaw.com

REGOSIN, EDWARDS, STONE & FEDER, ESQS Attorneys for PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC

225 Broadway, Suite 613 New York, New York 10007 Telephone: 212-619-1990 Fax: 212-964-9516

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 25, 2020, I electronically filed the forgoing with the Clerk of the Court for the Southern District of new York, using the CM/ECF system, which will provide notification of such filing to the parties of record.

<u>/s/ Saul E, Feder</u> Saul E. Feder